News & Insights

Estate Planning Council of St. Louis Honors Redd with Distinguished Estate Planner of the Year Award

Press Release 06.15.2023

The Estate Planning Council of St. Louis (EPCSTL) has honored Stinson LLP Partner Clary Redd with the 2023 Distinguished Estate Planner of the Year Award in recognition of his dedication and support of the St. Louis estate planning community. Redd is the third recipient to receive this award since it was established in 2021.

EPCSTL is a multi-professional group comprised of local attorneys, CPAs, trust officers, financial planners, insurance professionals, valuation experts and members of the planned giving community whose professional careers have all been centered around helping individuals achieve their estate planning goals.

Redd has a preeminent, national reputation for developing and implementing unique solutions to complex problems, resolving intra-family disputes efficiently and sensitively and providing practical advice for current and future generations. He works on complex estates, trusts and estate planning projects, and is deeply involved in the intertwined legal and practical aspects of wealth preservation and transmission. He has been a member of EPCSTL for 40 years.

CONTACT

Charles A. Redd

RELATED CAPABILITIES

Estate & Trust Litigation

Income Tax

Nonprofit Organizations, Charitable Planning & Foundations

Tax, Trusts & Estates